

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 041527 **Date** 97 April 2015

Housing Companies

Request:

- 1 Has your local authority set up a housing company to deliver new homes?
- 2 If not, is it contemplating setting one up?
- If the answer to (1) or (2) is yes, what is the priority objective of the company? (delete as appropriate)
 - a. generating revenue
 - b. providing long term housing solutions
 - c. providing short term emergency housing
 - d. other (please specify)
- If the answer to (1) or (2) is yes, has your council contracted the services of any private sector organisations to help set up the company? If so who, and for what services?

Response:

- 1 Has your local authority set up a housing company to deliver new homes? No
- 2 If not, is it contemplating setting one up? Possibly
- If the answer to (1) or (2) is yes, what is the priority objective of the company? (delete as appropriate)
 - b. providing long term housing solutions
- If the answer to (1) or (2) is yes, has your council contracted the services of any private sector organisations to help set up the company? If so who, and for what services? No